The Subject Property is comprised of approximately 70 acres of vacant land located east 

of Barberry Way, south of Theodore Road within the Lakewood Prairie Subdivision in Joliet, 

Illinois.  The Petitioner desires to acquire the Subject Property for development of two hundred 

fourteen (214) “for-sale” owner-occupied, detached single-family homes that will appeal to a 

variety of homebuyers, including first time buyers, step up homebuyers, and empty nesters.   

The Lakeview Prairie Subdivision, including the Subject Property, was annexed to the